

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148  
 CALL ORDER : 002  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/17/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 PUTNEY IM 091-1 (31): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON US ROUTE 5  
 APPROXIMATELY 0.07 MILE NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION WITH TOWN  
 HIGHWAY 65 (TAYLOR ROAD) AND PROCEEDING NORTHERLY FOR 0.10  
 MILE.

TOWN(S) : PUTNEY  
 COUNTY : WINDHAM  
 DISTRICT : D02

REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK, GUARDRAIL, CURB,  
 STEEL BEAMS AND PIER CAPS INCLUDING ABUTMENT CURTAIN WALLS,  
 BRIDGE SEATS, APPROACH SLABS AND ALL EXISTING APPROACH  
 PAVEMENT. INSTALLATION/REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY BRIDGE AND  
 DETOUR.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME                            | TOTAL BID       | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--|-----------------|----------------|
| 1    | 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.              | \$ 3,099,828.40 | 100.0000%      |
| 2    | 12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.              | \$ 3,332,948.01 | 107.5204%      |
| 3    | 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.         | \$ 3,354,237.50 | 108.2072%      |
| 4    | 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC       | \$ 3,719,898.00 | 120.0034%      |
| 5    | 12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | \$ 3,869,329.80 | 124.8240%      |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                            | QUANTITY    | ( 1 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |          | ( 2 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |          | ( 3 ) 110012320210<br>RENAUD BROTHERS, INC. |          |
|--|-------------|---------------------------------------|----------|--|----------|---|----------|
|  |             | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY   |             |                                       |          |  |          |   |          |
| 0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LUMP        | 18000.00000                           | 18000.00 | 13650.00000                            | 13650.00 | 3000.00000                                  | 3000.00  |
| 0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION  | 1300.000 CY | 12.00000                              | 15600.00 | 11.55000                               | 15015.00 | 12.50000                                    | 16250.00 |
| 0015 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION  | 130.000 CY  | 15.00000                              | 1950.00  | 120.75000                              | 15697.50 | 100.00000                                   | 13000.00 |
| 0020 203.40 SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL  | 210.000 LF  | 3.00000                               | 630.00   | 3.65000                                | 766.50   | 5.00000                                     | 1050.00  |
| 0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH                                   | 300.000 CY  | 20.00000                              | 6000.00  | 13.00000                               | 3900.00  | 20.00000                                    | 6000.00  |
| 0030 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK                                    | 4.000 CY    | 25.00000                              | 100.00   | 187.00000                              | 748.00   | 250.00000                                   | 1000.00  |
| 0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)           | 1.000 CY    | 75.00000                              | 75.00    | 75.00000                               | 75.00    | 75.00000                                    | 75.00    |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION              | QUANTITY      | ( 1 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |           | ( 3 ) 110012320210<br>RENAUD BROTHERS, INC. |           |
|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|---|-----------|
|  |               | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    |
| 0040 204.25<br>STRUCTURE EXCAVATION                        | 213.000 CY    | 25.00000                              | 5325.00   | 25.20000                               | 5367.60   | 25.00000                                    | 5325.00   |
| 0045 204.30<br>GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES            | 130.000 CY    | 40.00000                              | 5200.00   | 52.50000                               | 6825.00   | 50.00000                                    | 6500.00   |
| 0050 210.10<br>COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT           | 380.000 SY    | 15.00000                              | 5700.00   | 15.75000                               | 5985.00   | 25.00000                                    | 9500.00   |
| 0055 301.35<br>SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE       | 1170.000 CY   | 38.00000                              | 44460.00  | 30.00000                               | 35100.00  | 35.00000                                    | 40950.00  |
| 0060 402.10<br>AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE               | 20.000 CY     | 40.00000                              | 800.00    | 63.00000                               | 1260.00   | 50.00000                                    | 1000.00   |
| 0065 404.65<br>EMULSIFIED ASPHALT                          | 10.000 CWT    | 185.00000                             | 1850.00   | 194.25000                              | 1942.50   | 100.00000                                   | 1000.00   |
| 0070 406.27<br>MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN     | 1250.000 TON  | 85.00000                              | 106250.00 | 89.25000                               | 111562.50 | 105.00000                                   | 131250.00 |
| 0075 406.50<br>PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.) | 1.000 LU      | 1.00000                               | 1.00      | 1.00000                                | 1.00      | 1.00000                                     | 1.00      |
| 0080 501.34<br>CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B          | 326.000 CY    | 600.00000                             | 195600.00 | 607.00000                              | 197882.00 | 775.00000                                   | 252650.00 |
| 0085 506.56<br>STRUCTURAL STEEL, CURVED PLATE GIRDER       | 391000.000 LB | 1.55000                               | 606050.00 | 1.51000                                | 590410.00 | 1.81000                                     | 707710.00 |
| 0090 506.60<br>STRUCTURAL STEEL                            | 335.000 LB    | 12.00000                              | 4020.00   | 3.75000                                | 1256.25   | 10.00000                                    | 3350.00   |
| 0095 507.15<br>REINFORCING STEEL                           | 28516.000 LB  | 0.90000                               | 25664.40  | 0.81000                                | 23097.96  | 1.00000                                     | 28516.00  |
| 0100 507.17<br>EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL              | 113260.000 LB | 1.00000                               | 113260.00 | 0.90000                                | 101934.00 | 1.10000                                     | 124586.00 |
| 0105 508.15<br>SHEAR CONNECTORS (6087 - 7/8" X 7")         | LUMP          | 16000.00000                           | 16000.00  | 4.35000                                | 4.35      | 30400.00000                                 | 30400.00  |
| 0110 513.25<br>STRUCTURAL PAINTING, SHOP APPLIED           | LUMP          | 5000.00000                            | 5000.00   | 5775.00000                             | 5775.00   | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00   |
| 0115 513.40<br>SURFACE PREPARATION, SHOP                   | LUMP          | 2000.00000                            | 2000.00   | 2100.00000                             | 2100.00   | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00   |
| 0120 514.10<br>WATER REPELLENT, SILANE                     | 97.000 GAL    | 55.00000                              | 5335.00   | 75.00000                               | 7275.00   | 47.50000                                    | 4607.50   |
| 0125 516.11<br>BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, VERMONT             | 107.000 LF    | 600.00000                             | 64200.00  | 603.00000                              | 64521.00  | 560.00000                                   | 59920.00  |
| 0130 519.20<br>SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED | 1150.000 SY   | 19.25000                              | 22137.50  | 20.35000                               | 23402.50  | 25.00000                                    | 28750.00  |
| 0135 525.10<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING RAILING                 | 710.000 LF    | 10.00000                              | 7100.00   | 5.00000                                | 3550.00   | 7.50000                                     | 5325.00   |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | QUANTITY    | ( 1 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |           | ( 3 ) 110012320210<br>RENAUD BROTHERS, INC. |           |
|---|-------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|---|-----------|
|   |             | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    |
| 0140 525.33<br>BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL                   | 710.000 LF  | 91.00000                              | 64610.00  | 95.50000                               | 67805.00  | 125.00000                                   | 88750.00  |
| 0145 528.11<br>TWO-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (5760 SF - EST )                | LUMP        | 440000.00000                          | 440000.00 | 651000.00000                           | 651000.00 | 675000.00000                                | 675000.00 |
| 0150 529.20<br>PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                             | 1.000 EACH  | 279000.00000                          | 279000.00 | 250000.00000                           | 250000.00 | 194000.00000                                | 194000.00 |
| 0155 531.11<br>BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PA                  | 20.000 EACH | 1800.00000                            | 36000.00  | 1490.00000                             | 29800.00  | 1800.00000                                  | 36000.00  |
| 0160 531.13<br>BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL                           | 5.000 EACH  | 1500.00000                            | 7500.00   | 1490.00000                             | 7450.00   | 1300.00000                                  | 6500.00   |
| 0165 541.25<br>CONCRETE, CLASS B  | 3.000 CY    | 660.00000                             | 1980.00   | 600.00000                              | 1800.00   | 950.00000                                   | 2850.00   |
| 0170 580.13<br>REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS I          | 15.000 SY   | 850.00000                             | 12750.00  | 600.00000                              | 9000.00   | 100.00000                                   | 1500.00   |
| 0175 580.14<br>REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS II         | 15.000 SY   | 1700.00000                            | 25500.00  | 1200.00000                             | 18000.00  | 125.00000                                   | 1875.00   |
| 0180 580.15<br>REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS III        | 3.000 CY    | 3100.00000                            | 9300.00   | 2200.00000                             | 6600.00   | 400.00000                                   | 1200.00   |
| 0185 601.0915<br>18" CPEP   | 60.000 LF   | 55.00000                              | 3300.00   | 51.00000                               | 3060.00   | 26.00000                                    | 1560.00   |
| 0190 601.0920<br>24" CPEP   | 50.000 LF   | 61.00000                              | 3050.00   | 53.00000                               | 2650.00   | 50.00000                                    | 2500.00   |
| 0195 601.5814<br>18" CPEP ELBOW   | 1.000 EACH  | 200.00000                             | 200.00    | 172.00000                              | 172.00    | 250.00000                                   | 250.00    |
| 0200 601.7015<br>18" CPEPES   | 1.000 EACH  | 200.00000                             | 200.00    | 220.00000                              | 220.00    | 325.00000                                   | 325.00    |
| 0205 604.30<br>PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB DI WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 1.000 EACH  | 2500.00000                            | 2500.00   | 2625.00000                             | 2625.00   | 2875.00000                                  | 2875.00   |
| 0210 608.10<br>BULLDOZER RENTAL, TYPE I                                 | 10.000 HR   | 60.00000                              | 600.00    | 105.00000                              | 1050.00   | 100.00000                                   | 1000.00   |
| 0215 608.15<br>POWER GRADER RENTAL                                      | 10.000 HR   | 70.00000                              | 700.00    | 145.00000                              | 1450.00   | 150.00000                                   | 1500.00   |
| 0220 608.25<br>ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I                     | 10.000 HR   | 70.00000                              | 700.00    | 105.00000                              | 1050.00   | 150.00000                                   | 1500.00   |
| 0225 608.30<br>POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I                               | 10.000 HR   | 60.00000                              | 600.00    | 155.00000                              | 1550.00   | 100.00000                                   | 1000.00   |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                        | QUANTITY    | ( 1 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |          | ( 2 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |          | ( 3 ) 110012320210<br>RENAUD BROTHERS, INC. |          |
|--|-------------|---------------------------------------|----------|--|----------|---|----------|
|  |             | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   |
| 0230 609.10<br>DUST CONTROL WITH WATER                               | 0.500 MGAL  | 1.00000                               | 0.50     | 945.00000                              | 472.50   | 500.00000                                   | 250.00   |
| 0235 609.15<br>DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM<br>CHLORIDE         | 2.000 TON   | 650.00000                             | 1300.00  | 945.00000                              | 1890.00  | 500.00000                                   | 1000.00  |
| 0240 613.10<br>STONE FILL, TYPE I                                    | 240.000 CY  | 45.00000                              | 10800.00 | 35.70000                               | 8568.00  | 50.00000                                    | 12000.00 |
| 0245 616.28<br>CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B                   | 120.000 LF  | 45.00000                              | 5400.00  | 40.00000                               | 4800.00  | 50.00000                                    | 6000.00  |
| 0250 620.12<br>CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET                              | 25.000 LF   | 28.00000                              | 700.00   | 26.25000                               | 656.25   | 32.00000                                    | 800.00   |
| 0255 620.21<br>BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE,<br>6 FEET      | 8.000 EACH  | 188.00000                             | 1504.00  | 158.00000                              | 1264.00  | 200.00000                                   | 1600.00  |
| 0260 620.25<br>WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS                     | 165.000 LF  | 7.00000                               | 1155.00  | 8.40000                                | 1386.00  | 10.00000                                    | 1650.00  |
| 0265 620.55<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE                             | 190.000 LF  | 5.00000                               | 950.00   | 3.05000                                | 579.50   | 5.00000                                     | 950.00   |
| 0270 620.75<br>SNOW BARRIER, GALVANIZED                              | 318.000 LF  | 32.00000                              | 10176.00 | 33.60000                               | 10684.80 | 37.00000                                    | 11766.00 |
| 0275 621.20<br>STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED                      | 275.000 LF  | 15.00000                              | 4125.00  | 15.75000                               | 4331.25  | 20.00000                                    | 5500.00  |
| 0280 621.50<br>MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED                 | 2.000 EACH  | 1630.00000                            | 3260.00  | 1700.00000                             | 3400.00  | 2000.00000                                  | 4000.00  |
| 0285 621.56<br>ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR                          | 2.000 EACH  | 2500.00000                            | 5000.00  | 2500.00000                             | 5000.00  | 4500.00000                                  | 9000.00  |
| 0290 621.72<br>GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED<br>NETC 2 RAIL | 4.000 EACH  | 4550.00000                            | 18200.00 | 4775.00000                             | 19100.00 | 5000.00000                                  | 20000.00 |
| 0295 621.75<br>REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL                            | 126.000 LF  | 6.00000                               | 756.00   | 6.30000                                | 793.80   | 10.00000                                    | 1260.00  |
| 0300 621.79<br>ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL                            | 77.000 LF   | 4.00000                               | 308.00   | 4.20000                                | 323.40   | 5.00000                                     | 385.00   |
| 0305 621.80<br>REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL                     | 505.000 LF  | 2.00000                               | 1010.00  | 3.15000                                | 1590.75  | 100.00000                                   | 50500.00 |
| 0310 621.90<br>TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER                             | 240.000 LF  | 26.00000                              | 6240.00  | 30.00000                               | 7200.00  | 30.00000                                    | 7200.00  |
| 0315 630.10<br>UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                            | 1000.000 HR | 58.00000                              | 58000.00 | 63.00000                               | 63000.00 | 50.00000                                    | 50000.00 |
| 0320 630.15<br>FLAGGERS  | 2800.000 HR | 22.00000                              | 61600.00 | 16.00000                               | 44800.00 | 20.00000                                    | 56000.00 |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

|                           |  | ( 1 ) 11008644      |              | ( 2 ) 12008274       |              | ( 3 ) 110012320210    |              |           |
|---------------------------|--|---------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------|
|                           |  | J. A. MCDONALD INC. |              | BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |              | RENAUD BROTHERS, INC. |              |           |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                 | QUANTITY            | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT               | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT                | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT    |
| 0325                      | 631.10   | LUMP                | 10000.00000  | 10000.00             | 15000.00000  | 15000.00              | 10000.00000  | 10000.00  |
|                           | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS                          |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0330                      | 631.16   | LUMP                | 500.00000    | 500.00               | 500.00000    | 500.00                | 1000.00000   | 1000.00   |
|                           | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE                      |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0335                      | 631.17   | LUMP                | 535.00000    | 535.00               | 525.00000    | 525.00                | 1000.00000   | 1000.00   |
|                           | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS                    |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0340                      | 631.25   | 1.000 LU            | 3000.00000   | 3000.00              | 3000.00000   | 3000.00               | 3000.00000   | 3000.00   |
|                           | FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)                |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0345                      | 634.10   | 520.000 HR          | 2.00000      | 1040.00              | 3.00000      | 1560.00               | 5.00000      | 2600.00   |
|                           | EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP                             |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0350                      | 635.11   | LUMP                | 280000.00000 | 280000.00            | 283000.00000 | 283000.00             | 100000.00000 | 100000.00 |
|                           | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION                      |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0355                      | 641.10   | LUMP                | 45000.00000  | 45000.00             | 51700.00000  | 51700.00              | 25000.00000  | 25000.00  |
|                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL                                  |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0360                      | 641.15   | 2.000 EACH          | 7000.00000   | 14000.00             | 7000.00000   | 14000.00              | 7500.00000   | 15000.00  |
|                           | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                 |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0365                      | 641.17   | 60.000 DAY          | 32.00000     | 1920.00              | 150.00000    | 9000.00               | 100.00000    | 6000.00   |
|                           | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL          |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0370                      | 646.20   | 1700.000 LF         | 1.25000      | 2125.00              | 1.30000      | 2210.00               | 1.50000      | 2550.00   |
|                           | 4 INCH WHITE LINE                                |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0375                      | 646.21   | 2900.000 LF         | 1.25000      | 3625.00              | 1.30000      | 3770.00               | 1.50000      | 4350.00   |
|                           | 4 INCH YELLOW LINE                               |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0380                      | 646.85   | 100.000 SF          | 4.00000      | 400.00               | 3.15000      | 315.00                | 4.00000      | 400.00    |
|                           | REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS            |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0385                      | 649.31   | 600.000 SY          | 1.25000      | 750.00               | 2.80000      | 1680.00               | 5.00000      | 3000.00   |
|                           | GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL                      |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0390                      | 649.51   | 70.000 SY           | 10.00000     | 700.00               | 3.15000      | 220.50                | 5.00000      | 350.00    |
|                           | GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE                        |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0395                      | 649.515  | 40.000 SY           | 15.00000     | 600.00               | 8.40000      | 336.00                | 10.00000     | 400.00    |
|                           | GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0400                      | 651.15   | 220.000 LB          | 5.00000      | 1100.00              | 10.50000     | 2310.00               | 10.00000     | 2200.00   |
|                           | SEED   |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0405                      | 651.17   | 135.000 LB          | 2.00000      | 270.00               | 3.15000      | 425.25                | 10.00000     | 1350.00   |
|                           | SEED, WINTER RYE                                 |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0410                      | 651.18   | 1570.000 LB         | 1.00000      | 1570.00              | 1.55000      | 2433.50               | 2.00000      | 3140.00   |
|                           | FERTILIZER                                       |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0415                      | 651.20   | 6.500 TON           | 200.00000    | 1300.00              | 735.00000    | 4777.50               | 150.00000    | 975.00    |
|                           | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE                           |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |
| 0420                      | 651.25   | 6.500 TON           | 500.00000    | 3250.00              | 577.50000    | 3753.75               | 1000.00000   | 6500.00   |
|                           | HAY MULCH  |                     |              |                      |              |                       |              |           |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | QUANTITY |      | ( 1 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |              | ( 2 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |              | ( 3 ) 110012320210<br>RENAUD BROTHERS, INC. |              |
|--|----------|------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
|  |          |      | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT       |
| 0425 651.35<br>TOPSOIL   | 790.000  | CY   | 35.00000                              | 27650.00     | 31.50000                               | 24885.00     | 40.00000                                    | 31600.00     |
| 0430 652.10<br>EPSC PLAN   |          | LUMP | 2000.00000                            | 2000.00      | 3200.00000                             | 3200.00      | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00      |
| 0435 652.20<br>MONITORING EPSC PLAN  | 100.000  | HR   | 30.00000                              | 3000.00      | 40.00000                               | 4000.00      | 50.00000                                    | 5000.00      |
| 0440 652.30<br>MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)                           | 1.000    | LU   | 15000.00000                           | 15000.00     | 15000.00000                            | 15000.00     | 15000.00000                                 | 15000.00     |
| 0445 653.20<br>TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING                                     | 7220.000 | SY   | 1.50000                               | 10830.00     | 1.68000                                | 12129.60     | 3.00000                                     | 21660.00     |
| 0450 653.25<br>TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I                             | 10.000   | CY   | 100.00000                             | 1000.00      | 63.00000                               | 630.00       | 50.00000                                    | 500.00       |
| 0455 653.35<br>VEHICLE TRACKING PAD  | 40.000   | CY   | 50.00000                              | 2000.00      | 52.00000                               | 2080.00      | 50.00000                                    | 2000.00      |
| 0460 653.40<br>INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I                               | 4.000    | EACH | 200.00000                             | 800.00       | 170.00000                              | 680.00       | 125.00000                                   | 500.00       |
| 0465 653.50<br>BARRIER FENCE   | 400.000  | LF   | 3.00000                               | 1200.00      | 6.00000                                | 2400.00      | 2.00000                                     | 800.00       |
| 0470 653.55<br>PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE                                     | 2100.000 | LF   | 2.00000                               | 4200.00      | 4.00000                                | 8400.00      | 1.00000                                     | 2100.00      |
| 0475 690.50<br>PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)                             | 1.000    | LU   | 1.00000                               | 1.00         | 1.00000                                | 1.00         | 1.00000                                     | 1.00         |
| 0480 900.608<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE<br>CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW | 406.000  | CY   | 705.00000                             | 286230.00    | 800.00000                              | 324800.00    | 750.00000                                   | 304500.00    |
| 0485 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (PUBLIC PROTECTION<br>FOR BRIDGE PROJECTS) |          | LUMP | 16950.00000                           | 16950.00     | 60000.00000                            | 60000.00     | 25000.00000                                 | 25000.00     |
| SECTION TOTALS   |          |      | \$                                    | 3,099,828.40 | \$                                     | 3,332,948.01 | \$  | 3,354,237.50 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL   |          |      | \$                                    | 3,099,828.40 | \$                                     | 3,332,948.01 | \$  | 3,354,237.50 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)   |          |      | \$                                    | 3,099,828.40 | \$                                     | 3,332,948.01 | \$  | 3,354,237.50 |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                                       |               | ( 4 ) 980284489601      |           | ( 5 ) 12100663              |           | ( )        |        |
|---|---------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION  |               | COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC |           | THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. |           |            |        |
|   | QUANTITY      | UNIT PRICE              | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY  |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0005 201.10   | LUMP          | 49000.00000             | 49000.00  | 6000.00000                  | 6000.00   |            |        |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING<br>INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0010 203.15   | 1300.000 CY   | 10.00000                | 13000.00  | 11.00000                    | 14300.00  |            |        |
| COMMON EXCAVATION   |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0015 203.16   | 130.000 CY    | 10.00000                | 1300.00   | 115.00000                   | 14950.00  |            |        |
| SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION   |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0020 203.40   | 210.000 LF    | 3.00000                 | 630.00    | 3.50000                     | 735.00    |            |        |
| SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL   |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0025 204.20   | 300.000 CY    | 10.00000                | 3000.00   | 12.50000                    | 3750.00   |            |        |
| TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH                                      |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0030 204.21   | 4.000 CY      | 10.00000                | 40.00     | 178.00000                   | 712.00    |            |        |
| TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK                                       |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0035 204.22   | 1.000 CY      | 75.00000                | 75.00     | 75.00000                    | 75.00     |            |        |
| TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY<br>(N.A.B.I.)           |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0040 204.25   | 213.000 CY    | 25.00000                | 5325.00   | 24.00000                    | 5112.00   |            |        |
| STRUCTURE EXCAVATION  |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0045 204.30   | 130.000 CY    | 45.00000                | 5850.00   | 34.50000                    | 4485.00   |            |        |
| GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES                                |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0050 210.10   | 380.000 SY    | 25.00000                | 9500.00   | 15.00000                    | 5700.00   |            |        |
| COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                               |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0055 301.35   | 1170.000 CY   | 40.00000                | 46800.00  | 30.00000                    | 35100.00  |            |        |
| SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE                           |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0060 402.10   | 20.000 CY     | 75.00000                | 1500.00   | 47.00000                    | 940.00    |            |        |
| AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE                                   |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0065 404.65   | 10.000 CWT    | 255.00000               | 2550.00   | 185.00000                   | 1850.00   |            |        |
| EMULSIFIED ASPHALT  |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0070 406.27   | 1250.000 TON  | 95.00000                | 118750.00 | 85.00000                    | 106250.00 |            |        |
| MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN                         |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0075 406.50   | 1.000 LU      | 1.00000                 | 1.00      | 1.00000                     | 1.00      |            |        |
| PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B<br>I.)                  |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0080 501.34   | 326.000 CY    | 650.00000               | 211900.00 | 600.00000                   | 195600.00 |            |        |
| CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B                              |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0085 506.56   | 391000.000 LB | 1.65000                 | 645150.00 | 1.65000                     | 645150.00 |            |        |
| STRUCTURAL STEEL, CURVED PLATE GIRDER                           |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |
| 0090 506.60   | 335.000 LB    | 15.00000                | 5025.00   | 10.00000                    | 3350.00   |            |        |
| STRUCTURAL STEEL  |               |                         |           |                             |           |            |        |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT |          | ( 4 ) 980284489601                                |              | ( 5 ) 12100663              |               | ( )        |        |
|---------------------------|----------|---|--------------|-----------------------------|---------------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION          |          | COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC                           |              | THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. |               |            |        |
|                           | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0095                      | 507.15   | 28516.000 LB                                      | 1.00000      | 28516.00                    | 1.30000       | 37070.80   |        |
|                           |          | REINFORCING STEEL                                 |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0100                      | 507.17   | 113260.000 LB                                     | 1.00000      | 113260.00                   | 1.20000       | 135912.00  |        |
|                           |          | EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL                    |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0105                      | 508.15   | LUMP  | 20000.00000  | 20000.00                    | 25000.00000   | 25000.00   |        |
|                           |          | SHEAR CONNECTORS (6087 - 7/8" X 7")               |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0110                      | 513.25   | LUMP  | 5000.00000   | 5000.00                     | 5500.00000    | 5500.00    |        |
|                           |          | STRUCTURAL PAINTING, SHOP APPLIED                 |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0115                      | 513.40   | LUMP  | 2000.00000   | 2000.00                     | 2000.00000    | 2000.00    |        |
|                           |          | SURFACE PREPARATION, SHOP                         |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0120                      | 514.10   | 97.000 GAL  | 50.00000     | 4850.00                     | 100.00000     | 9700.00    |        |
|                           |          | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE                           |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0125                      | 516.11   | 107.000 LF  | 550.00000    | 58850.00                    | 700.00000     | 74900.00   |        |
|                           |          | BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, VERMONT                   |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0130                      | 519.20   | 1150.000 SY                                       | 20.00000     | 23000.00                    | 20.00000      | 23000.00   |        |
|                           |          | SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED       |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0135                      | 525.10   | 710.000 LF  | 10.00000     | 7100.00                     | 10.00000      | 7100.00    |        |
|                           |          | REMOVAL OF EXISTING RAILING                       |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0140                      | 525.33   | 710.000 LF  | 95.00000     | 67450.00                    | 120.00000     | 85200.00   |        |
|                           |          | BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL            |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0145                      | 528.11   | LUMP  | 495000.00000 | 495000.00                   | 1000000.00000 | 1000000.00 |        |
|                           |          | TWO-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (5760 SF - EST )         |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0150                      | 529.20   | 1.000 EACH  | 615000.00000 | 615000.00                   | 250000.00000  | 250000.00  |        |
|                           |          | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                      |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0155                      | 531.11   | 20.000 EACH                                       | 1500.00000   | 30000.00                    | 1200.00000    | 24000.00   |        |
|                           |          | BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PA           |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0160                      | 531.13   | 5.000 EACH  | 1500.00000   | 7500.00                     | 1300.00000    | 6500.00    |        |
|                           |          | BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL                    |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0165                      | 541.25   | 3.000 CY  | 1000.00000   | 3000.00                     | 750.00000     | 2250.00    |        |
|                           |          | CONCRETE, CLASS B                                 |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0170                      | 580.13   | 15.000 SY   | 1000.00000   | 15000.00                    | 400.00000     | 6000.00    |        |
|                           |          | REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS I   |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0175                      | 580.14   | 15.000 SY   | 1200.00000   | 18000.00                    | 700.00000     | 10500.00   |        |
|                           |          | REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS II  |              |                             |               |            |        |
| 0180                      | 580.15   | 3.000 CY  | 1500.00000   | 4500.00                     | 3500.00000    | 10500.00   |        |
|                           |          | REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS III |              |                             |               |            |        |



PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | QUANTITY |      | ( 4 ) 980284489601<br>COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC |          | ( 5 ) 12100663<br>THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. |          | ( )        |        |
|--|----------|------|---|----------|---|----------|------------|--------|
|  |          |      | UNIT PRICE                                    | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                    | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0185 601.0915<br>18" CPEP  | 60.000   | LF   | 75.00000                                      | 4500.00  | 48.00000                                      | 2880.00  |            |        |
| 0190 601.0920<br>24" CPEP  | 50.000   | LF   | 95.00000                                      | 4750.00  | 67.00000                                      | 3350.00  |            |        |
| 0195 601.5814<br>18" CPEP ELBOW  | 1.000    | EACH | 175.00000                                     | 175.00   | 164.00000                                     | 164.00   |            |        |
| 0200 601.7015<br>18" CPEPES  | 1.000    | EACH | 175.00000                                     | 175.00   | 211.00000                                     | 211.00   |            |        |
| 0205 604.30<br>PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB DI<br>WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 1.000    | EACH | 3000.00000                                    | 3000.00  | 2500.00000                                    | 2500.00  |            |        |
| 0210 608.10<br>BULLDOZER RENTAL, TYPE I                                    | 10.000   | HR   | 75.00000                                      | 750.00   | 100.00000                                     | 1000.00  |            |        |
| 0215 608.15<br>POWER GRADER RENTAL   | 10.000   | HR   | 125.00000                                     | 1250.00  | 140.00000                                     | 1400.00  |            |        |
| 0220 608.25<br>ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I                        | 10.000   | HR   | 125.00000                                     | 1250.00  | 100.00000                                     | 1000.00  |            |        |
| 0225 608.30<br>POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I                                  | 10.000   | HR   | 75.00000                                      | 750.00   | 65.00000                                      | 650.00   |            |        |
| 0230 609.10<br>DUST CONTROL WITH WATER                                     | 0.500    | MGAL | 500.00000                                     | 250.00   | 1000.00000                                    | 500.00   |            |        |
| 0235 609.15<br>DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM<br>CHLORIDE               | 2.000    | TON  | 500.00000                                     | 1000.00  | 1000.00000                                    | 2000.00  |            |        |
| 0240 613.10<br>STONE FILL, TYPE I  | 240.000  | CY   | 75.00000                                      | 18000.00 | 35.00000                                      | 8400.00  |            |        |
| 0245 616.28<br>CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B                         | 120.000  | LF   | 35.00000                                      | 4200.00  | 33.00000                                      | 3960.00  |            |        |
| 0250 620.12<br>CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET                                    | 25.000   | LF   | 75.00000                                      | 1875.00  | 28.00000                                      | 700.00   |            |        |
| 0255 620.21<br>BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE,<br>6 FEET            | 8.000    | EACH | 200.00000                                     | 1600.00  | 188.00000                                     | 1504.00  |            |        |
| 0260 620.25<br>WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS                           | 165.000  | LF   | 15.00000                                      | 2475.00  | 7.00000                                       | 1155.00  |            |        |
| 0265 620.55<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE                                   | 190.000  | LF   | 5.00000                                       | 950.00   | 20.00000                                      | 3800.00  |            |        |
| 0270 620.75<br>SNOW BARRIER, GALVANIZED                                    | 318.000  | LF   | 35.00000                                      | 11130.00 | 32.00000                                      | 10176.00 |            |        |
| 0275 621.20<br>STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED                            | 275.000  | LF   | 25.00000                                      | 6875.00  | 15.00000                                      | 4125.00  |            |        |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT  |             | ( 4 ) 980284489601<br>COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC |           | ( 5 ) 12100663<br>THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. |           | ( )        |        |
|--|-------------|---|-----------|---|-----------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY    | UNIT PRICE                                    | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                    | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0280 621.50<br>MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED                 | 2.000 EACH  | 2000.00000                                    | 4000.00   | 1630.00000                                    | 3260.00   |            |        |
| 0285 621.56<br>ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR                          | 2.000 EACH  | 2500.00000                                    | 5000.00   | 3500.00000                                    | 7000.00   |            |        |
| 0290 621.72<br>GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED<br>NETC 2 RAIL | 4.000 EACH  | 4500.00000                                    | 18000.00  | 4550.00000                                    | 18200.00  |            |        |
| 0295 621.75<br>REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL                            | 126.000 LF  | 10.00000                                      | 1260.00   | 6.00000                                       | 756.00    |            |        |
| 0300 621.79<br>ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL                            | 77.000 LF   | 5.00000                                       | 385.00    | 4.00000                                       | 308.00    |            |        |
| 0305 621.80<br>REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL                     | 505.000 LF  | 5.00000                                       | 2525.00   | 2.00000                                       | 1010.00   |            |        |
| 0310 621.90<br>TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER                             | 240.000 LF  | 45.00000                                      | 10800.00  | 25.00000                                      | 6000.00   |            |        |
| 0315 630.10<br>UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                            | 1000.000 HR | 75.00000                                      | 75000.00  | 60.00000                                      | 60000.00  |            |        |
| 0320 630.15<br>FLAGGERS  | 2800.000 HR | 23.00000                                      | 64400.00  | 20.00000                                      | 56000.00  |            |        |
| 0325 631.10<br>FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS                               | LUMP        | 12000.00000                                   | 12000.00  | 21000.00000                                   | 21000.00  |            |        |
| 0330 631.16<br>TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE                           | LUMP        | 1000.00000                                    | 1000.00   | 500.00000                                     | 500.00    |            |        |
| 0335 631.17<br>TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS                         | LUMP        | 100.00000                                     | 100.00    | 500.00000                                     | 500.00    |            |        |
| 0340 631.25<br>FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)                     | 1.000 LU    | 3000.00000                                    | 3000.00   | 3000.00000                                    | 3000.00   |            |        |
| 0345 634.10<br>EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP                                  | 520.000 HR  | 1.00000                                       | 520.00    | 1.00000                                       | 520.00    |            |        |
| 0350 635.11<br>MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION                           | LUMP        | 325000.00000                                  | 325000.00 | 364000.00000                                  | 364000.00 |            |        |
| 0355 641.10<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL                                       | LUMP        | 15000.00000                                   | 15000.00  | 40000.00000                                   | 40000.00  |            |        |
| 0360 641.15<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                      | 2.000 EACH  | 7500.00000                                    | 15000.00  | 7000.00000                                    | 14000.00  |            |        |
| 0365 641.17<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL               | 60.000 DAY  | 250.00000                                     | 15000.00  | 70.00000                                      | 4200.00   |            |        |
| 0370 646.20<br>4 INCH WHITE LINE                                     | 1700.000 LF | 1.25000                                       | 2125.00   | 1.25000                                       | 2125.00   |            |        |
| 0375 646.21<br>4 INCH YELLOW LINE                                    | 2900.000 LF | 1.25000                                       | 3625.00   | 1.25000                                       | 3625.00   |            |        |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                        |             | ( 4 ) 980284489601<br>COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC |          | ( 5 ) 12100663<br>THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. |          | ( )        |        |
|--|-------------|---|----------|---|----------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION                                 | QUANTITY    | UNIT PRICE                                    | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                    | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0380 646.85                                      | 100.000 SF  | 3.00000                                       | 300.00   | 3.00000                                       | 300.00   |            |        |
| REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS            |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0385 649.31                                      | 600.000 SY  | 3.00000                                       | 1800.00  | 4.50000                                       | 2700.00  |            |        |
| GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL                      |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0390 649.51                                      | 70.000 SY   | 10.00000                                      | 700.00   | 10.00000                                      | 700.00   |            |        |
| GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE                        |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0395 649.515                                     | 40.000 SY   | 15.00000                                      | 600.00   | 12.00000                                      | 480.00   |            |        |
| GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0400 651.15                                      | 220.000 LB  | 10.00000                                      | 2200.00  | 10.00000                                      | 2200.00  |            |        |
| SEED   |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0405 651.17                                      | 135.000 LB  | 15.00000                                      | 2025.00  | 3.00000                                       | 405.00   |            |        |
| SEED, WINTER RYE                                 |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0410 651.18                                      | 1570.000 LB | 3.00000                                       | 4710.00  | 1.50000                                       | 2355.00  |            |        |
| FERTILIZER                                       |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0415 651.20                                      | 6.500 TON   | 500.00000                                     | 3250.00  | 700.00000                                     | 4550.00  |            |        |
| AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE                           |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0420 651.25                                      | 6.500 TON   | 850.00000                                     | 5525.00  | 1150.00000                                    | 7475.00  |            |        |
| HAY MULCH  |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0425 651.35                                      | 790.000 CY  | 25.00000                                      | 19750.00 | 25.00000                                      | 19750.00 |            |        |
| TOPSOIL  |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0430 652.10                                      | LUMP        | 3000.00000                                    | 3000.00  | 3100.00000                                    | 3100.00  |            |        |
| EPSC PLAN  |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0435 652.20                                      | 100.000 HR  | 50.00000                                      | 5000.00  | 120.00000                                     | 12000.00 |            |        |
| MONITORING EPSC PLAN                             |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0440 652.30                                      | 1.000 LU    | 15000.00000                                   | 15000.00 | 15000.00000                                   | 15000.00 |            |        |
| MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)              |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0445 653.20                                      | 7220.000 SY | 1.00000                                       | 7220.00  | 1.60000                                       | 11552.00 |            |        |
| TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING                        |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0450 653.25                                      | 10.000 CY   | 75.00000                                      | 750.00   | 100.00000                                     | 1000.00  |            |        |
| TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I                |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0455 653.35                                      | 40.000 CY   | 50.00000                                      | 2000.00  | 65.00000                                      | 2600.00  |            |        |
| VEHICLE TRACKING PAD                             |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0460 653.40                                      | 4.000 EACH  | 150.00000                                     | 600.00   | 135.00000                                     | 540.00   |            |        |
| INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I                  |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0465 653.50                                      | 400.000 LF  | 5.00000                                       | 2000.00  | 25.00000                                      | 10000.00 |            |        |
| BARRIER FENCE                                    |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0470 653.55                                      | 2100.000 LF | 1.00000                                       | 2100.00  | 1.50000                                       | 3150.00  |            |        |
| PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE                        |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0475 690.50                                      | 1.000 LU    | 1.00000                                       | 1.00     | 1.00000                                       | 1.00     |            |        |
| PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)                |             |   |          |   |          |            |        |

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(31)

CONTRACT ID : 93A148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | QUANTITY   | ( 4 ) 980284489601<br>COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC |              | ( 5 ) 12100663<br>THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. |              | ( )        |        |
|--|------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|------------|--------|
|  |            | UNIT PRICE                                    | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                    | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0480 900.608<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE<br>CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW | 406.000 CY | 875.00000                                     | 355250.00    | 800.00000                                     | 324800.00    |            |        |
| 0485 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (PUBLIC PROTECTION<br>FOR BRIDGE PROJECTS) | LUMP       | 10000.00000                                   | 10000.00     | 30000.00000                                   | 30000.00     |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS   |            | \$  | 3,719,898.00 | \$  | 3,869,329.80 | \$         |        |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL   |            | \$  | 3,719,898.00 | \$  | 3,869,329.80 | \$         |        |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)   |            | \$  | 3,719,898.00 | \$  | 3,869,329.80 | \$         |        |